S E L F - C L I N C H I N G
S TA N D O F F S
–
SELF-CLINCHING STANDOFFS
These standoffs, which use the proven self-clinching design, install with
a squeeze in punched or drilled round holes – and become permanently
mounted in the thin sheet.
PEM brand standoffs are installed with their heads flush with one surface

Finish
Code
Part Number Designation
SO-2
–
Always look
for the “One or
Two Groove”
trademarks to be
sure you are
getting genuine
PEM brand
standoffs
SUPPORT
BLIND THREADSTHRU-HOLE THREADS
THIS
SHEET
©Copyright 1997 PEM®Fastening Systems, a PennEngineering company. PEM is a brand name
and a registered trademark for fasteners manufactured exclusively by PEM Fastening Systems.
Thread Type Thread Length “L” +0.05 -0.13
Size x Code (Length Code in millimeters)
Pitch
M3 X 0.5 SO4
M3
3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 N/A N/A N/A3.5M3(1)
M3.5 X 0.6 M3.5
M4 X 0.7 SO4 M4 3 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 25
M5 X 0.8 M5
D Dimension ±0.25 None 4 8 11
M
E
T
R
I
C
SO-3
TYPE SO4 THRU-HOLE THREADED STANDOFFS
FOR INSTALLATION INTO STAINLESS STEEL
HL
D
BC
THREAD SIZE AND LENGTH SELECTION DATA
All dimensions are in inches.
Min. Hole Size B
Thread Sheet In Sheet Counter- C H Min. Dist.
Code Thickness +.003 Bore Dia. +.000 Nom. Hole C/L
-.000 ±.005 -.005 To Edge
440 .040 .166 .125 .165 .187 .23
6440 .040 .213 .125 .212 .250 .28
632 .040 .213 .156 .212 .250 .28
8632 .050 .281 .156 .280 .312 .33
832 .050 .281 .188 .280 .312 .33
032 .050 .281 .203 .280 .312 .33
U
N
I
F
I
E
D
GENERAL DIMENSIONAL DATA
All dimensions are in inches.
Length “L” +.002 -.005 (Length Code in 32nds of an inch)
Thread Type Thread
Size Code .125 .187 .250 .312 .375 .437 .500 .562 .625 .687 .750 .812 .875 .937 1.00 1.062
.112-40
SO4
440
4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 N/A N/A N/A N/A N/A(#4-40) 6440(1)
.138-32
SO4
632
4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34(#6-32) 8632(1)